

S188128

ORIGINAL

No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN
TRANSPORATION AUTHORITY

Plaintiff and Appellant

v.
Alameda Produce Market, LLC,
~~VCC ALAMEDA, LLC., a California limited liability
company, et al.,~~

Defendants, ^{and} Respondents ~~and Petitioner~~

Court of Appeal
Case No. B212643

Los Angeles Superior Court
Case No. BC 313 010

SUPREME COURT
FILED

Appeal From a Judgment by
The Honorable James R. Dunn
Judge of Los Angeles Superior Court

NOV 15 2010

Practitioner, Under Work



**PETITION FOR REVIEW OF A DECISION BY THE
COURT OF APPEAL, SECOND APPELLATE
DISTRICT, DIVISION 4**

MATTEONI, O'LAUGHLIN &
HECHTMAN
Norman E. Matteoni (SBN 34724)
Peggy M. O'Laughlin (SBN 123284)
Gerry Houlihan (SBN 214254)
848 The Alameda
San Jose, CA 95126
Telephone: (408) 293-4300
Fax: (408) 293-4004

OLIVER, SANDIFER & MURPHY
Connie Cooke Sandifer (SBN 080627)
Cynthia C. Marian, (SBN 185206)
281 S. Figueroa St, Second Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Telephone: (213) 621-2000
Facsimile: (213) 621-2211

Attorneys for Petitioner
Alameda Produce Market, LLC

RECEIVED

NOV 15 2010

CLERK SUPREME COURT

No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN
TRANSPORATION AUTHORITY

Plaintiff and Appellant

v.

VCC ALAMEDA, LLC., a California limited liability
company, et al.,

Defendants, Respondents and Petitioner

Court of Appeal
Case No. B212643

Los Angeles Superior Court
Case No. BC 313 010

Appeal From a Judgment by
The Honorable James R. Dunn
Judge of Los Angeles Superior Court

**PETITION FOR REVIEW OF A DECISION BY THE
COURT OF APPEAL, SECOND APPELLATE
DISTRICT, DIVISION 4**

MATTEONI, O'LAUGHLIN &
HECHTMAN
Norman E. Matteoni (SBN 34724)
Peggy M. O'Laughlin (SBN 123284)
Gerry Houlihan (SBN 214254)
848 The Alameda
San Jose, CA 95126
Telephone: (408) 293-4300
Fax: (408) 293-4004

OLIVER, SANDIFER & MURPHY
Connie Cooke Sandifer (SBN 080627)
Cynthia C. Marian, (SBN 185206)
281 S. Figueroa St, Second Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Telephone: (213) 621-2000
Facsimile: (213) 621-2211

Attorneys for Petitioner
Alameda Produce Market, LLC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PETITION FOR REVIEW.....	1
I. ISSUES PRESENT FOR REVIEW	2
II. GROUNDS FOR REVIEW	2
III. SUMMARY OF REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED.....	3
IV. STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
A. APMI’s Challenge to the Validity of the Resolution of Necessity	4
B. MTA’s Prejudgment Possession of the Property.....	5
C. MTA and Lenders Stipulation for Withdrawal.....	5
D. Right to Take Trial – Conditional and Permanent Dismissal.....	6
E. The Court of Appeals’ Opinion.....	7
V. REVIEW IS NECESSARY TO SETTLE AN IMPORTANT QUESTION OF LAW REGARDING THE STATUTORY WAIVER OF THE OWNER’S RIGHT TO TAKE CHALLENGE.....	8
A. WHETHER A PROPERTY OWNER WHO HAS NO LEGAL BASIS TO OPPOSE A LENDER’S WITHDRAWAL OF DEPOSIT NONETHELESS MUST FILE AN OBJECTION	
1. There was No Legal Basis for the Defendant Owner to Object to the Lender’s Withdrawal.	8
2. Owner’s Precondemnation Contractual Obligation With Lenders Prevented it from Objecting to the Withdrawal	10
3. Civil Code Section 2929 Precludes Owner From Objecting to Lenders’ Withdrawal	12
4. Duty to Object to Withdrawal of Deposit is on the Plaintiff.	12
B. CLARIFICATION BY THE SUPREME COURT OF THE APPROPRIATE STANDARD FOR WAIVER UNDER SECTION 1255.260 IS NEEDED.....	14

C. SECTION 1255.260 EXPLICITLY PROVIDES THAT ONLY THE PERSON RECEIVING PAYMENT FROM THE DEPOSIT WAIVES ITS CLAIMS OR DEFENSES OTHER THAN THE RIGHT TO GREATER COMPENSATION17

D. THE APPELLATE COURT INCORRECTLY APPLIES AN “ACCEPTANCE OF BENEFIT” THEORY OF WAIVER.....18

E. THE *MESDAQ* HOLDING DOES NOT REJECT THE “KNOWING AND INTELLIGENT” WAIVER STANDARD19

VI. CONCLUSION.....20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>DRG/Beverly Hills Limited v. Chop Stix Dim Sum Café</i> (1994) 30 Cal.App.4th 54	16
<i>Mount San Jacinto Community College Dist. v. Superior Court</i> (2007) 40 Cal.4th 648	15, 17
<i>Oakland Raiders v. Oakland – Alameda County Coliseum, Inc.</i> (2006) 144 Cal.App.4th 1175	16
<i>Redevelopment Agency of City of San Diego v. Attisha</i> (2005) 128 Cal.App.4th 357	3, 10
<i>Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego v. Mesdaq</i> (2001) 154 Cal.App.4th 1111	passim
<i>Roberts v. Superior Court</i> (2002) 27 Cal.4th 793.....	16
<i>Shopoff & Cavallo LLP v. Hyon</i> (2008) 167 Cal.App.4 th 1489.....	19
<i>Ventura County Flood Control Dist. v. Campbell</i> (1999) 71 Cal.App.4th 211	14, 18
<i>Waller v. Truck Ins. Exchange, Inc.</i> , (1995) 11 Cal.4th 1	16

STATUTES

Civil Code section 2929	12
Code of Civil Procedure section 1240.030.....	4
Code of Civil Procedure section 1240.040.....	4
Code of Civil Procedure section 1245.220.....	4
Code of Civil Procedure section 1245.230.....	4, 13
Code of Civil Procedure section 1245.250.....	4
Code of Civil Procedure sections 1250.350 – 1250.370	14

Code of Civil Procedure section 1250.360	14
Code of Civil Procedure section 1250.370(a)	4, 6
Code of Civil Procedure section 1255.210	passim
Code of Civil Procedure section 1255.220	9, 13
Code of Civil Procedure section 1255.230	13
Code of Civil Procedure section 1255.230(3)(c)	13
Code of Civil Procedure section 1255.230(b)	13
Code of Civil Procedure section 1255.250	13
Code of Civil Procedure section 1255.260	passim
Code of Civil Procedure section 1255.410	5
Code of Civil Procedure section 1265.210	11
Code of Civil Procedure section 1268.160	19

OTHER AUTHORITIES

California Constitution, Article 19, Section 1	20
California Rules of Court, Rule 8.500(b)(1)	8
